#### STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 2023 No. 74

# The Education (Student Fees, Awards and Support) (Amendment) Regulations 2023

### PART 2

# Amendment of the Education (Student Support) Regulations 2011 CHAPTER 5

#### Other minor amendments

## Omission of references to "qualifying courses" and "qualifying students"

- **49.**—(1) Regulation 4 (eligible students)(1) (as amended by regulation 34 of these Regulations) is amended as follows.
  - (2) In paragraph (12)—
    - (a) at the end of sub-paragraph (a)(i), for "or" substitute "and";
    - (b) omit sub-paragraph (a)(ii) (including "and" at the end);
    - (c) in the words after sub-paragraph (b), for "eligible or qualifying student" substitute "eligible student".
  - (3) In paragraph (13)—
    - (a) at the end of sub-paragraph (a)(i), for "or" substitute "and";
    - (b) omit sub-paragraph (a)(ii) (including "and" at the end);
    - (c) in the words after sub-paragraph (b), for "eligible or qualifying student" substitute "eligible student".
  - (4) In paragraph (13C)—
    - (a) at the end of sub-paragraph (a)(i)(cc), for "or" substitute "and";
    - (b) omit sub-paragraph (a)(ii) (including "and" at the end);
    - (c) in the words after sub-paragraph (b), for "eligible or qualifying student" substitute "eligible student".
  - (5) In paragraph (13D)—
    - (a) at the end of sub-paragraph (a)(i)(cc), for "or" substitute "and";
    - (b) omit sub-paragraph (a)(ii) (including "and" at the end);
    - (c) in the words after sub-paragraph (b), for "eligible or qualifying student" substitute "eligible student".

Paragraphs (12) and (13) were amended by S.I. 2018/137. Paragraph (13C) was inserted by S.I. 2021/1348 and amended by S.I. 2022/57. Paragraph (13D) was inserted by S.I. 2022/534.

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made).